177
AUT Journal of Civil Engineering
AUT J. Civil Eng., 2(2) (2018) 177-182
DOI: 10.22060/ajce.2018.14451.5476
Effect of Bentonite fine Content on the Triaxial Shear Behavior of Sandy Soils
M. hasanlourad1*, S. M. H. Khatami1, M. M. Ahmadi2
1 Faculty of Engineering, Imam Khomeini International University, Qazvin, Iran
2 Civil Engineering Department, Sharif University of Technology, Tehran, Iran

30%
100 SL100
200 SL200
300 SL300
30%
100 SD100
200 SD200
300 SD300
400 SD400
5%
30%
100 5BL100
200 5BL200
300 5BL300
80%
100 5BD100
200 5BD200
300 5BD300
400 5BD400
10%
30%
100 10BL100
200 10BL200
300 10BL300
80%
100 10BD100
200 10BD200
300 10BD300
400 10BD400
4- Results
4- 1- Shear behavior
   As an example, variations of deviator stress and pore water
pressure versus axial strain of the samples under the confining